  1/6
○c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.11 - Rev.B
Chip Resistor Networks
MNR Series < General Purpose >
Features
1) Can be mounted even more densely than chip resistors.

Packing
Specification Quantity / Reel
Type Code
No. of
terminals
No. of
elements GENERAL
PURPOSE
Paper tape
(2mm Pitch)
Paper tape
(4mm Pitch)
Embossed tape
(4mm Pitch)
1005 × 4
1608 × 2
1608 × 4
1608 × 5
1605 × 8
3216 × 2
3216 × 4
3216 × 5
MRAP
10,000
5,000
4,000
ERAP
ERAP
ERRP
ERAP
M0AP
M0AP
E0AP
E0AP
E0RP
E0AP
J0AB
J5AB
J5R
MNR04
MNR12
MNR14
MNR15
MNR18
MNR32
MNR34
MNR35
AUTOMOTIVE
∗Corresponds to
AEC−Q200
1005 × 2
0402 × 4
0402 × 2
0603 × 2
0603 × 4
0603 × 5
0602 × 8
1206 × 2
1206 × 4
1206 × 5
8
4 2
8
10

Range
(°C)
Type Code Resistance Range SeriesPart No.
Rated Power
(70°C)
(W)
Circuit Construction
MNR02 / 12 / 32 MNR04 / 14 / 34 MNR15 / 35 MNR18
R1 R1 R2 R3
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
R2R1 R3 R4
R5 R6 R7 R8
R4R2
R1=R2=R3=R4R1=R2 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8
  3/6
○c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.11 - Rev.B
Data Sheet MNR series < General Purpose >
MNR02 / 12 / 32 MNR04 / 14 / 34 MNR15 / 35 MNR18
B E B
E B
B
D
P1 P2 P1 P1 P1P2 P2
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
P2P1
B
P1
Land
102 R103
L
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
p
L L
p p
L
p
t
t t
t
W
W
W W
c
c c

MNR35 is R + three digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code.
Part No. Type Code (mm) L W t a b1 b2 c p
Marking
existence
∗Including jumper type
(Unit : mm)
MNR02 MRAP 1005 × 2 1.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.15±0.1 − No
MRAP 1005 × 4 2.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.4±0.1 0.2±0.1 0.3±0.1 Yes
ERAP 1608 × 2 1.6±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 Yes
ERAP 1608 × 4 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.15 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.5±0.15 Yes
ERRP 1608 × 5 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.15 0.32±0.15 Yes
ERAP 1605 × 8 4.0±0.2 1.6±0.1 0.4±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.25±0.1 Yes
J0AB 3216 × 2 2.6±0.2 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 − Yes
J5AB 3216 × 4 5.2±0.4 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 0.8±0.2 Yes
MNR35 J5R 3216 × 5
(inch)
0402 × 2
0402 × 4
0603 × 2
0603 × 4
0603 × 5
0602 × 8
1206 × 2
1206 × 4
1206 × 5 6.4±0.4 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 0.8±0.2 Yes
−
0.33±0.1

Land pattern Example
Dimensions
Part No. Type Code A
MNR02
MNR04
MNR12
MNR14
MNR15
MNR18
MNR32
MNR34
MNR35
MRAP 0.5
MRAP
ERAP
ERAP
ERRP
ERAP
J0AB
J5AB
J5R
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.1
2.1
2.1
B
0.35 to 0.4
0.4
0.4 to 0.6
0.4 to 0.6
0.48
0.3
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
C
0.5
0.5
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
P2
−
0.5 to 0.55
−
0.8 to 0.9
0.72
−
−
1.27 to 1.45
1.27 to 1.4
D
1.5
1.5
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
3.7 to 4.1
3.7 to 4.1
3.7 to 4.1
E
−

Fig.1 (MNR02 / 04 / 12 / 14 / 15 / 18 / 32 / 34 / 35)
Fig.2 (MNR32)
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13.5±0.5
φ13±0.2
φ178±2.0
φ80±1.0
φ60±1.0
φ60 +1.0
0
MNR02 MRAP
MNR04 MRAP
MNR12 ERAP
MNR14 ERAP
MNR15 ERRP
MNR18 ERAP
MNR32 J0AB
MNR34 J5AB
MNR35 J5R
9.0±0.5
13.8±0.5
9 +1.0
0
13 +1.0
   0
According to EIAJ ET-7200B (RRV)
According to EIAJ ET-7200B (RRM)
0
2
0
4
0
6
0
8 0 2
0 4
0 6
0 8
C
A B D
Label
C
A B
Label
D
φ180   0−1.5
R1120Awww.rohm.com
© 2012  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
No copying or reproduction of this document, in part or in whole, is permitted without the
consent of ROHM Co.,Ltd.